
 
  

Updated 8.29.23   

LEADERSHIP 
Redwood City w Belmont w Menlo Park w San Carlos 

Class of 2023-2024 Roster 
 

1. Cindy Avila 
Management Analyst 
City of Redwood City 

Redwood City, (650) 780-5742 
cavila@redwoodcity.org 

 
 

2. Thatiane Avila 
Director of Property Management 

HIP Housing 
Redwood City, (818) 661-9200 

tavila@hiphousing.org 
 
 

3. Alison Bell 
Human Resources Management Analyst II 

City of Belmont 
Belmont, (650) 749-0956 

abell@belmont.gov 
 
 

4. Elyse Brummer 
Executive Director 

Ombudsman Services of SMC 
Redwood City, (650) 780-5702 

elysebrummer@ossmc.org 
 
 

5. Justin Burd 
Operations Supervisor 

Recology San Mateo County 
San Carlos, (650) 830-2355 

jburd@recology.com 
 
 

6. Monique Catley 
Culinary Service Manager 

San Mateo County Event Center 
San Mateo, (650) 931-3316 

mcatley@smcec.co 
 
 

7. Jonathon Centofranchi 
Senior Project Engineer 

BKF Engineers 
Redwood City, (760) 520-5625 

jcentofranchi@bkf.com 
 

 
8. James Demattei 

Captain 
Redwood City Fire Department 
Redwood City, (650) 780-7400 

jdemattei@redwoodcity.org 
 
 

9. Seán Devine 
Safety & Resiliency Specialist 

Stanford University - Redwood City 
Redwood City (650) 542-6241 

spdevine@stanford.edu 
 
 

10. Laura Di Mario 
Executive Director 

Stanford University - Redwood City 
Redwood City, (650) 241-5404 

ldimario@stanford.edu 
 

 

 
11. Lucy Fung 

Senior Human Resources Analyst 
City of Redwood City 

Redwood City, (650) 780-7282 
lfung@redwoodcity.org 

 
 

12. Jamie Gaan 
Senior Associate / Project Manager 

DES Architects & Engineers 
Redwood City, (650) 980-9476 

jgaan@des-ae.com 
 
 

13. Kelley Gallese 
Director, Development 

IQHQ REIT 
South San Francisco, (650) 350-8801 

kgallese@iqhqreuit.com 
 
 

14. Amador Garcia 
Dispatcher 

Redwood City Police Department 
Redwood City, (650) 400-5140 

agarcia@redwoodcity.org 
 
 

15. Margaret Golden 
Conservation Coordinator 
California Water Service 
Stockton, (224) 730-3145 
mgolden@calwater.com 

 
 

16. Max Hartman 
Dean of Counseling 

Cañada College 
Redwood City, (707) 280-0820 

hartmanmax@smccd.edu 
 
 

17. Jennifer Hennings 
Executive Public Speaking Coach 

Jennifer Hennings Coaching 
Belmont, (408) 874-6321 

jennifer@jenniferhennings.com 
 

 
18. Sandy Herrera 

Customer Service Manager 
Recology San Mateo County 

San Carlos, (415) 318-9817 
sherrera@recology.com 

 
 

19. Lindsey Hincks 
Chief Philanthropy Officer 

Sequoia Hospital 
Redwood City, (513) 417-1780 

lindsey.hincks@commonspirit.org 
 
 

20. Brandon Hofer 
Payments Director 

San Mateo Credit Union 
Redwood City, (916) 812-4962 

bhofer@smcu.org 
 

 

 
21. Julia Horiuchi 

Human Resources Manager 
San Mateo County Transit District 

San Carlos, (650) 508-6465 
horiuchij@samtrans.com 

 
 

22. Rachel Horst 
Housing Management Analyst 

City of Redwood City 
Redwood City, (484) 888-8753 

rhorst@redwoodcity.org 
 

 
23. Maria Huning 
Project Director 
Cañada College 

Redwood City, (650) 306-3332 
huningm@smccd.edu 

 
 

24. Elio Ibarra 
Relationship Credit Manager 
Heritage Bank of Commerce 
Palo Alto, (408) 466-2666 
elio.ibarra@herbank.com 

 
 

25. Eleonor Ignacio 
Senior Assistant City Attorney 

City of Redwood City 
Redwood City, (650) 780-7200 

eignacio@redwoodcity.org 
 

 
26. Geronimo Jimenez 

Administrator 
Mid Peninsula Endoscopy Center 

Burlingame, (650) 727-7798 
geronimo.jimenez@sutterhealth.org 

 
 

27. Natalya Jones 
Library & Community Services Manager 

City of Menlo Park 
Menlo Park, (650) 330-2271 

nrjones@menlopark.gov 
 
 

28. Jennifer Kain 
Real Estate Asset Manager 

Google 
Sunnyvale, (650) 495-7710 
kainjennifer@google.com 

 
 

29. Christopher Kashap 
Events Manager 

San Carlos Education Foundation 
San Carlos, (805) 300-4897 

events@scefkids.org 
 
 

30. Jillian Keller 
City Arborist 

City of Menlo Park 
Menlo Park, (650) 730-6601 

jmkeller@menlopark.gov 
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31. Milla Khano 
Marketing Director 

San Mateo County Event Center 
San Mateo, (650) 477-8475 

mkhano@smcec.co 
 
 

32. Tara Korlipara 
Director, Development 

Longfellow Real Estate Partners 
Redwood City, (631) 965-0183 

tkorlipara@lfrep.com 
 
 

33. Sharon Lee 
Event & Sales Supervisor 

San Mateo County Event Center 
San Mateo, (650) 931-3336 

slee@smcec.co 
 
 

34. Peter Lotti 
Police Lieutenant 
City of Belmont 

Belmont, (650) 222-9854 
plotti@belmont.gov 

 
 

35. Avery Lyford 
President 

Blueprint Growth Partners 
Belmont, (415) 786-7207 

averylyford@pm.me 
 

 
36. Heriberto Madrigal 

Library Services Supervisor 
Redwood City Public Library 

Redwood City, (650) 248-9490 
hmadrigal@redwoodcity.org 

 
 

37. Andrea Mardesich 
Asst. Community Development Director 

City of San Carlos 
San Carlos, (650) 799-5352 

amardesich@cityofsancarlos.org 
 
 

38. Jason Marrero 
Administrative Secretary 

City of Redwood City 
Redwood City, (650) 222-4550 

jmarrero@redwoodcity.org 
 
 

39. Nicole Mejia 
Management Analyst 

San Mateo County Sheriff’s Office 
Redwood City, (650) 363-4052 

nmejia@smcgov.org 
 

 
40. James O’Connell 

Senior Civil Engineer/Acting City Engineer 
City of Redwood City 

Redwood City, (650) 780-5923 
joconnell@redwoodcity.org 

 
 

 
41. Bart Pantoja 

Business Manager  
Building & Construction Trades  

Council of SMC 
Foster City, (415) 309-1414 

bart@sanmateobctc.org 
 
 

42. Ray Pedagat 
Regional Operations Manager 

Sutter Health - PAMF 
San Carlos, (650) 313-3500 

raymond.pedagat@sutterhealth.org 
 

 
43. Michaela Petrik 

Government & Community Affairs Officer 
San Mateo County Transit District 

San Carlos, (650) 730-4951 
petrikm@samtrans.com 

 
 

44. Jennifer Prado 
Records Supervisor 

San Mateo County Sheriff’s Office 
Redwood City, (650) 363-4530 

jprado@smcgov.org 
 

 
45. Azalea Renfield 

Economic Development &  
Housing Manager 
City of Belmont 

Belmont, (650) 637-2971 
arenfield@belmont.gov 

 
 

46. Connor Revay 
Harbor Master & Asst. Operations Manager 

Port of Redwood City 
Redwood City, (209) 639-5345 
crevay@redwoodcityport.com 

 
 

47. Carlos Reyes 
Program Coordinator 

Renaissance Entrepreneurship Center 
San Francisco, (415) 994-0521 

creyes@rencenter.org 
 
 

48. Susan Rose 
School Director 

Arbor Bay School 
San Carlos, (650) 244-1519 
srose@arborbayschool.org 

 
 

49. Lauren Schneider 
Recreation Coordinator, Special Events 

City of San Carlos 
San Carlos, (650) 590-6315 

lschneider@cityofsancarlos.org 
 
 

50. Bonnie Silverman 
Development & HR Director 

Arbor Bay School 
San Carlos, (650) 346-8554 

bsilverman@arborbayschool.org 

 
51. Angelina Soldatos 

Director, Local Public Affairs 
California Apartment Association 

San Jose, (415) 320-0649 
asoldatos@caanet.org 

 
 

52. Kathleen Sullivan-Torrez 
Dean & Athletic Director 

Cañada College 
Redwood City, (916) 212-6993 

sullivantorrezk@smccd.edu 
 

 
53. Molly Swenson 

Director, Land Use & Licensing  
Stanford Medicine 

Stanford, (650) 400-1048 
mswenson@stanfordhealthcare.org 

 
 

54. Karen Vandenberg 
Senior Vice President 

Community Bank of the Bay 
San Mateo, (650) 521-3671 

kvandenberg@bankcbb.com 
 
 

55. Diana Viscarra 
Programs Director 
Upward Scholars 

Redwood City, (650) 254-6149 
diana@upwardscholars.org 

 
 

56. Vincent Way 
Operations Associate 

Graniterock 
Redwood City, (650) 350-0788 

vway@graniterock.com 
 

 
57. Victoria Wong 

Senior Project Manager 
MidPen Housing 

Foster City, (650) 477-5568 
vwong@midpen-housing.org 

 
 

58. Megan Wooley-Ousdahl 
Principal Planner 
City of San Carlos 

San Carlos, (650) 802-4291 
mwooleyousdahl@cityofsancarlos.org 

 
 

59. Lokelani Yee 
Senior Project Manager 

BKF Engineers 
Redwood City, (650) 226-6091 

lyee@bkf.com 
 
 

60. Eric Young 
Vice President, Relationship Manager 

Heritage Bank of Commerce 
Palo Alto, (650) 281-8082 
eric.young@herbank.com 

 
 


